

401 South Park Avenue • Winter Park, Florida 32789

Media Inquiries: Clarissa Howard 407-599-3428 • 407-948-2044 cell Communications

PRESS RELEASE

Learn how to help eliminate traffic fatalities at upcoming Vision Zero community meetings

WINTER PARK, FL, *an internationally recognized, award winning city with multiple accredited agencies* (February 26, 2024) The city is participating in a regional, planning initiative aimed at enhancing transportation safety by drafting its own Vision Zero Action Plan. This plan will strengthen the safety elements included in the city's Transportation Master Plan that was adopted by the City Commission in August 2023.



Vision Zero is funded by a \$3.79 million federal grant that was awarded to MetroPlan Orlando. Winter Park is one of several jurisdictions in the MetroPlan region that supports and commits to MetroPlan Orlando's initiatives. Vision Zero seeks to eliminate traffic fatalities and severe injuries on the transportation system by providing a data-driven, proactive, and preventive approach to identify necessary safety improvements. Its primary objective is to eliminate traffic deaths on all roadways for all users. This plan is a critical step in identifying projects and funding for future transportation improvements throughout the city.

Learn about Vision Zero and share your feedback through participation in upcoming outreach and engagement efforts:

- Thursday, February 29
 - 6:30 to 8 p.m.
 - Orlando Magic Recreation Center @ 4863 N. Goldenrod Road, Winter Park, 32792
- Saturday, March 23
 - 8 a.m. to 1 p.m.
 - Winter Park Farmers' Market @ Central Park West Meadow
- Tuesday, March 26
 - 5:30 to 6:30 p.m.
 - Winter Park City Hall Commission Chambers @ 401 S. Park Ave.
 - This meeting will be offered in-person and online. If you would like to attend virtually, access the virtual registration at cityofwinterpark.org/meetings one week prior to the meeting date.

For more information, please access cityofwinterpark.org/visionzerowp.

#

cityofwinterpark.org • Facebook • X • Instagram • Vimeo • YouTube • @YourRequest

Certified WCAG 2.1 Level AA compliant and usable with JAWS and NVDA by SWH